2725 Judge Fran Jamieson

Fl . Ag enda Re po " Viera,V¥Ey32940
f4revard

Consent

F.7. 3/21/2023

Subject:

Micco Force Main Extension project - Execution of Change Order 4

Fiscal Impact:
Change order amount is for $139,266.58 and will be funded by the Utility Services Department operations
fund

Dept/Office:

Utility Services Department

Requested Action:
It is requested that the Board of County Commissioners consider approval and execution of Change Order 4 -
Micco Force Main Extension project along with any associated budget changes.

Summary Explanation and Background:

The Micco Force Main Extension project, known as “Micco Zone A”, is a Save Our Indian River Lagoon (SOIRL)
project. The project involves a force main extension along US Highway 1 from Micco Road to the Sebastian
Inlet Marina, including 13 residential homes to the south and sewer connection for the new Cumberland
Farms store and force main extension along Barefoot Bay Boulevard. The purpose of the project is to get
properties along the Indian River Lagoon connected to a sewer collection system.

The project was originally designed and bid to have a 6-inch force main. However, subsequently it was
determined to best serve an expanded service area in the future the force main should be resized to an 8-inch
diameter. This change order {in the amount of $139,266.58) addresses the purchase and ownership of the 6-
inch pipe by the Utility Services Department rather than SOIRL. The Utility Services Department will utilize the
6-inch pipe for other existing projects.

Attachments: Change Order 4 with supporting documentation

Clerk to the Board Instructions:
E-mail Clerk Memo to Karina Perez Perez at: karina.perez@brevardfl.gov and mail original to Utility Services,
Attention: Karina Perez Perez.

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/14/2023
powered by Legistlar ™ 6(]



BREVAR

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ,
FLORIDA’'S SPACE COAST

Kimberly Poweli, Clerk to the Board, 400 South Street o P.O. Box 999, Titusville, Florida 32781 -0999 Telephone: (321} 637-2001

Fax: (321) 264-6972
Kimberly.Powell@ brevardclerk.us

March 22, 2023

MEMORANDUM

TO: Edward Fontanin, Utility Services Director

RE. Item F.7., Micco Force Main Extension Project — Execution of Change Order 4

The Board of County Commissioners, in regular session on March 21, 2023, executed and
approved Change Order 4 for the Micco Force Main Extension Project; and authorized any
associated Budget Change Requests. Enclosed is the fully-executed Change Order.

Your continued cooperation is always appreciated.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
RACHEL M/SADOFF, CLE@

/é”nl WA /
Kimberly Powell, Clerk he Board

Encl. (1)
cC: Finance
Budget

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



County Project No.: 6572301
Engineer Project No.: 388005

CHANGE ORDERNO. _ 4

PROJECT TITLE: Micco Force Main Extension

To: Owen Callaid

You are hereby authorized to make the followiné addilions and/or deductions to vour coalract amount:

Previous Contract
Amount

Increase

Decrease

Net Change

Revised Contract
Amouat

TOTAL
$ 3,373,671.61

$ 139,266,58

$

$139,266.58

$3.512938.19

You are hereby authovized to make the fo[!owigg adjustment to the Contract Time:

Previous Coatract

Previous Contract

Contract Time

Revised Contract

Revised Conitract

Period Deadline Extension Period Deadline
395 Days 1130/23 N/A Days N/A Days N/A
_DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: ADD DEDUCT
Item I: Purchasing of 6" Piping Material, 139,266.58

RCTLLLAR LT

-+ = i
Q"\ _Ac'\r— eﬂm )
- ¥ o

k] [OFD
» AL I LI
i

QPO T e

SO0 o AGENS, 3T,

oo S 1 R " - .
Recdmh\:r@ed\byﬂ fiek? '} "?: Recommended by Brevard County Utility Services
DRN"n p, Ko Department

:9\ » g 3 "

«“ o =iy
By: % d ik
Title: * < ';'4_?cr

) I\" o #i:n
“optrinnaan’
Accepted by Contractor
By: lorge L. Godoy IR.
Title; Project Manager
Date; 1/23/23

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 4

Section 00830

Page 132

61



REQUEST AND JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

County Project No.: 6572301
Engineer Project No.: 388005

PROJECT TITLE: Micco Force Main Extension

ITEM NO.: ]

Necessity for change:

This Change was Ordered By Brevard County Utilities.

Will proposed change alter size of project: Yes _

If yes, explain:

Effect on operation and maintenance cost of this project:

END OF CHANGE ORDER FORM

Section 00830

No

Page 133



Metro Equipment Service, Inc.

12/9/2022
9425 SW 72nd Street, Sutte 150 10:36 AM
Miami, FL
METRO EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC CHANGE ORDER
DATE:|12/09/22
PROJECT: |Micco Force Maln Extention
COR #: 4
10: Owen Ca¥ard
RE:|Cost of Enlarging 6" HOPE to 8" HDPE
ADDITIONAL ITEMS:
ary UNIT COST SUBTOTAL
EM DESCRIPTION UNIT
1 |Costof 6* PVC Pipe and Fittings s 1 $ 124,838.50 | $ 124,838.50
2 s .
3 $
Subtotat| § 124,038.50
Mark Up 9.37%| ¢ 11,697.37
Totak| $ 136,535.87
%IN CONTRACT PAY ITEMS:
ary UNIT COST SUBTOTAL
PAY [TEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
Sae Attached $ .
$ .
$
Subtotat:| $ -
Change Ordar Sub-Totel| § 136,595.07
Addtional Bonding| § 2730.72
TOTAL INCREASE:| $ 139,166.59
TOTAL OF THIS CHANGE ORDERReauesT| Aoo | | oeouer T80 $ 119,266.50
THE CONTRACT TIME WILL BE REVISED TO
REFLECTA: v CALENDAR DAYS

Motro Equipmant Service,inc. JORGE L GODOY Jr. PROJECT MANAGIR 12/08/22
General Contractor Name Title Shgnature Oste
aving recelved the above, | hearby cmﬂvthal to the best of my knowladge and beliel, the cost or pricing data submitted reflects adequate values and that Contractor (s entiled |

o

Project Engl

t and time extansion a5 noled above

Name

Title

Signature

Date

Change Order

Page1af1

Caonfidentlal

6



JSO2 Ul 9SBBIOU| Y} YUM PIJBIDOSSE SISO |RUOlIppe ayl 9pN|oul Jou S0P Siy)
‘Jeusjew g JapIo |e1oads JO UINWAI 3y} 0} paje|al AjjoLys aJe 53500 asay] (L

.8 0} UBISapal Y} YUM PaJeIooSSE S|eusie JO

0s'sca'vzl  $ =0l :suoidasx3z/sajoN
00°0S $ Ixvians
05'£90°L $ peL
00°SZL'LLL $ li=zl01 gng
00°SL¥ gloosiy $| L | v3 _ VSN LObd €5LO A1S d N m“
oSIN
000601 g|oosis ¢ Z | v3 [ vSN LObd €510 Q34 ' 98l
vz wey pig|
00°S8¢ g/oosge  $| } | v3 [ vSN LOkd €510 A3y r'W ¥X3)
sz wey| pig]
0005 $]00s. $ oL v3 8051 0060/4 ¥3INIV¥1S3y 1139 9f
00°001 02 ¢loost  § ovel 14 6£20d N¥9 02 (9) 3did 8180 006D IAd 9
9| way pig|
AVE LOOIUVE/ST OL SV ONVTNISNND-AIE 3SYE
00'G.5 $]00s.s ¢ ! | v3 | VSN L0bd €510 331 ' 9f
Lz wey pig|
00'0.2'¢ s$|oosrs $| B | v3 | vSN LOvd €510 a3y ' 9X8j
sz wey| pig)
00100.°L $loosee  $] 02 [ w3 [ VSN LOvd €510 S ' 8}
$Z way pig|
00061 $]00s9E ¢ 9 [ v3 [ VSN LOvd €510 2/L-22 TN 9
£Z woay pigl
0062/ $[006s. ¢ ! | v3 | VSN 10Pd €510 331 MK ¥X9)
AYV 81 way pig|
00'S/6'9 $foosz ¢ £6 v3 905} 0062/4 ¥IANIVH1S3N 1134 9
00°00S°€2 $(00sL  $ 006% 14 SEZ0d NU9 .02 (D) 3did 8180 0060 DA 9)
— — 91 way pig|
PdudIX3 | eoud ALD wn | uopduoseq

ubisaq .9 49d paJapiQ sjeusley

64



kAR e

[
] \-h-m\ Road
\nvoic METRO EQUIP Nort n Wic Ssett
s SR pogImn smvrce e B enin R
TAMI FL 33195 R 80 150 He pourne, FU

\\

[CCOFM MICCco M -
e e

CUS’I'OMFP JoB- M

- J---- -

tende!

-
nn---q--um—-q----u-
.‘----»-_--.'-----_--qh-c-------.-?d--I.

i

m Thank you for the opportunity to serve youl "B
Date o;—“a'e';e'd ARG o .
- 10/24/22 Dato Shipped Customer PO #

i 10/27 /22 22-03-02
: e [LRG 2 ﬁ*"&-" & - E ah C
= 3 ST g T
SESEUSE C?de Descriptio
r . -‘ o
: -, LY _‘ a: :
%
v
61 gCENEE J ke
020618G 6 PVC (900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20' 49
. “e4 & GRN pEa3s
) 21AMF806 " i 7 1.%
o 1AMF8061506 6 BELL RESTRAINER F/C900 1506
- | A
2
i 1T062M401 6 MJ 22-1/2 C153 19401 USA
1 ?1T054M401 6 MJ 45 C153 P40 USA s
P B it . A
‘ 6 MJ TEE C153 P-’LOl,\USA - ﬁ -
| 6 PVC €900 DR18 PIPE (G) ;20,_11
. r'GRN PC235 f; 7 ]
1

6 BELL RESTRAINERFF/C9OO !
oy il

c_;sa pi‘(;i ﬁﬁf;.!, '9

| b e T T Tprmm—



-

My

= 1oy vy

qr 000¢g°s 4
00'8 T LHOEAM
SEZJd NE DETE:

_. ._o.ﬂm..ﬂ .0Z (9) 3did 814G 0062 OAd

qr 0000°89 “LHSEM
VSN LObd E5LD 331 N 9|

al 0000'6E  LHOEAM

S310ON mu_>xmw.LHm:_wmuzo_m.js,.mmm

¥SN LOYd EGLD SHTING 9 A
q 0000°LE€  LHDEM
. vSn 10bd €510 Z/LEZ MW 9 LA
N L ¢ J Y = L -
L aQ  000£/Z  LHOEM
_ 19051 006/4 HINIVHLS3H 1138 9 poam
~q  ooogs  lH9EAM
00SPT A
Lo sezodt i
.07 (D) 3dld 8450 0063 :
3oH0M
T : T weuwEiva
- 2 .‘Tu..n.. ST 0 A0
i N
PP NELT Kt a3u30C MYO ~.03:.
- —— 44d $1D

——— © gOEE O¥L S0€

6€



- - ™~
o o - = L.
my:lrnf l.W. .M ~ M W nCL_ % w
- e B ) w o =
- w S
. =
—
|
l-lo....ﬂl.nn-ll :
sy PRPUTS sum g wog oy
I 1HOI1aY.
..1 4 ANNDOWY X 5T ST J
SILON 3DMAH3S M| LS SHINDIS 33s
06°090.¢& -LHOIIM TV LOL
q 0000°6€ ~LHSI3M :
VSN LObd ESLO AIS I TN 9 LO¥PZLLSS0LL LA
LHOEM
; e P 9 A
qi 000082 -LHO13M
VSN LOPd £GLD 034 rW PX9 LOPNTOHI0L A
at 000E’LC ‘1HOIIM
90S 1 0062/4 HINIVYLIS3H 7138 9 90619083Vt £ Lo8m
: B s, 3odor Aq
- a-.\.,%_lm NOLYS01 reT
o T
W .T. . arensor - ‘ON ¥3QHO ISVHONE | Qs Y0 JJ:.Ug ”;Wu.
& Ira 4_. £0£E OFL SOE o  Aed
o OBZE-ELLES T IWVIK °
o o 091 31S LS ONZL MS S2v6
] . ONI 30IALIS LNSINGINDS OULIW o
i 5
— G296¢€l
= r: 20Z/vz/OL
5 jovd  Wd9T¥0 4
- G565 99p gLL ¥ 3NOHd -
e | - : =
a0 | 14 sRdd &
_u_w.nu. f 0000 mem_wum_u ..Eugtnmn a
e HIEY M .5




6¢

REH
JWVN LNRId MO UIRWPUEDIOD Spukyy:dRy JisiA aseald ‘SUORPUDD pUeR SILIE] 9SaY)
INNLYNOIS M3 0) ‘pAdaade pue IsualgRl AQ pajeiodiodul I8 YIIUM ‘SUOHIPUCD pue
Ag @3AIZOIY SUU3) PIEPUES S,UIEY B 2109 0} 3[Gns pue Aq pauseacd s1 uogdesuER SIYL
ITvs WioL SNOSNYTIROSM SNIXIOL53Y ONITONVH ANIATE 1HOIENA ANMONY XVL XVL TYLOLBNS SSIANYRONIW
Q3INNILNQD
S3LON FOIAY3S N| LSIT SHINDIS AIZIYOH.LNY I3S
qt 000t°S AH9IIM
+ |Od 00°L9 434,
§E23d Nd4D 5819020
13 0veET OPET .0Z (D) 3did 81HAQ 006 IAd 9 o819 ELA
ql 0000°'99 IHOIIM
v3 1 T VSN LOYd €510 331 rN 9 LOPNO9019011LZ PLA
ql 0000°6€ *1LHOIIM
v3 9 9 VSN LOvd €512 d3H N 9X8 1OFINS0HB0LLT 9 A
q 0000'6€ *1HDIEIM
v3 71 71 ven Lobd €SLI SY TN 9 LOFYWYS01Le 9 A
q 0000°LE *1HDIIM
v3 9 9 VSN LObd €S1D 2/L-22 FN 9 LOvPINC90LLT LA
ql 000E°Le *1IHDIEAM
v3 €6 £6 9051 0062D/4 HANIYHLISIH T138 9 90GL908dNVviE| € Il 8Mm
q 000g's *IH9IIM
= |Od 00'sve 434
SEZ0d NYD 9819020
14 006% 006% .0T (D) 3did 81HA 0062 JNd 9 9819 ELA
3IDdor 'Aq pa1piQ
LNNOWY ¥3d 390%d LINN aIHIQNO HIVE Q3ddIHS ALO AIUIGUO ALD NOLLAR2S30 2003 Lonagdd , NOILYOO Nig
LSO d1NIVA ? 350D X W4022IN W4 OJJIN c0eCZZ NNNN\Q\ ¢c/ve/oL| 290
dn ¥31d AINAUL
Q3ddiHS | 1530 | ¥INOLSNO Uno ]
NYWSITVS YIA Q3dd S ON SNgY1 =0 T8 GOHLIN AMENITIO YIEWNN 8O W gOr ON ¥30¥0 ISYHONNd 03ddiHS 31va J3¥3QU0 LLvg _,._owo-zn
Q.034 3ONVLSISSY LAM-W3 LI AAYIH-ONINHYM €0EE OV/. GOE #uUd snD
Ov6CE 14 aunoqgRIy o 06ZE-ELLEE TH INVIN o
nassig [lyd 9626-012-41¢¢ + 0Gi 31S LS ANTZ MS G216 8
JVNI4 SH NIVINIOHO4 ODJIW N aia peoy WeuoIm YUON LO0OL 4 AHVd GNVINVYO JD0LS ]
O0SESPH # O/D ¢CL886YT # AIF ONI JDIAYIS LNINCINDI OHLIN H ONI 3DIAH3IS LNIWCIND3 OY13IN °
SINSNWODISNOLLONMLENI WIDIdS s s

290 - OHVIOVZ MIIHiVd ‘A8 Q343LINT

‘A8 ODIDIHD

‘A8 a3nd
-a3SINOYd

TShE

ce/velol

‘AR Q3IM3IA3Y

LZ¥8eZ8Y

1311 X2id

e

>DPIMUCIITN ‘2DIALDS 20
sousliadxy jm3>o)
aSpajmoiny jB>o

3Dvd

SL96EI

Wd 92:¥0 2Z20Z/vc/ol

LR =ues)

G569 99v C/L # 3INOHJ

0000 LS6vE 14 83131 14
BOND [BIIBWWOD bLEL

Z90 - youelg

74 3083d 14

»wou0 o>




\NM\FN-Q\

FY3H

1)

.*.\\ >552 m 7 N \Q\ 3WVN LNRid ‘O UIPWPURR0I-2puey/: A1y USIA 2583|d 'SUOTIPUOD PUR SULID) 3SAY)
JHNLYNOIS MalA o) "pajdadIk Pur 33UB13J31 Aq PIIRIOKIODUI IR YIYM ‘SUCTIPUCD puE

A€ GEAEY SWI3} RITPUETS S,Ulei R 910D 0} 153lqns pue Aqg pawaaob st uonoesuen siyg
IS WIOL SNOINYTIZOSIN ONDIDOLS3Y ONITANYR ANY3AIT3A 1HDENS INNONY XYL XvL ToLOLENS ISIANYHOUIN
¥3QY0 40 an3
S3LON IDIAHIS N| 1SI7 SHANDIS QIZIHOKLINY 338
06°090L¢€ {1H9IIM V10l
q 0000°'6¢ *1HDIEAM
v 1 T VSN Lobd ESLDO AISHI TN 9 lLovZL1sS90Lle YA
q 0000'6E  :LHOEM .
va z z VSN LOPd €510 Q3 ' 9X8 LOVINSOHSOLLZ 9 A
qi 000082  :LHDEAM
v T T VSN LOPd €510 QI ' X9 LOPWFOHO0LLZ 9 A
qi 000€°LZ  'LHOIIM
v3 0T o1 8051 0060/4 HANIVHLSIY 1139 9 90519084WVLZ| € I 8Mm
Iodor :Aq paiepiQ
INNOWY dad 301ud LIND U3Y3QHO %OV T3ddIHS ALD Q343040 AD = NOL4os3a 3000 ._.Q.Quzm Y NOLLYDOT Nig
160 41 NIVIN @ 3500 X [W30D2JIN W3 02DIW ZOE0¢e “m\h\QQ\ 22/ve/OL | 290
N N HMEL
T3ddi-s 103913 | YINOLSNO ¥no
NYWSTTVS YIA Q3ddiHS ON ONIgYT 40 T QOHI3IN AY3IANTRO AUIENNN SO ANVN 80T ON ¥IAHO SYHINNS 03ddHS I va d3M3aoyo 31va Iuﬁm
EOEE ObL GOE #ud snD
Ov6ZE 1d auwinogiay o O6CE-ELLEE H INVIN o
uossig Iud 9526-012-12¢€ t 0S1l 31S LS ANZTZ MS §2Z¥6 ¢
TYNIA SH NIVINGOHOL 022IW AN aig PEOH WEIIM YUON LO0O! 4 AHVd ANVINVO XD0LS ¢
O0SESYH # O/0 ZL886YC # Aig INI 3JIAHIS INIININD3 OY 13N H ONI IDIAHIS IN3WLINDI OHIIW o
“SLNSWIWOD/SNOLLONMLISNI TV1D3dS s s
290 - OHVOOVZ JOIHIVd :AB Q3N3LN3 GL96EL
X4 4:14:1) 13MDIL NoId [4 I9vVd  INd 9Z:v0  ZZOZ/bZ/0L
‘A9 GIMIIATY R e
=3p1 L rlnﬂ.l“;rhnw mmwMu. GG6S 99V TLL # 3NOHd
"A9 QINOIHD : “ : 0000 LS6¥E 14 8diaidi1d4
31211D) |BIDIBWIWOD H/E/
=30 ‘A8 @314 " FHOOD 290 -youelg ¢
2T/¥TI0L :Q3SINOYd 143083d L4 ©




